SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 10721/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/10/2013 IN WP NO. 3767/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE NASIK ROAD DEOLALI VYAPARI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RATHI ESTATE & ORS. Respondent(s) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14145/2014

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

WITH

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned in both the Special Leave Petitions.

Issue notice in both the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....CC No.10721 of 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER