SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26293/2014

THE NASIK ROAD DEOLALI VYAPARI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RATHI ESTATE & ORS. (with office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 26294/2014 (With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Akash Kakade, appearing on behalf of Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner submits that the matter has already been settled between the parties. It is also submitted that application praying for withdrawal of the SLP herein has already been filed. Registry to verify the same and to process accordingly.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar