SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26293/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2013 in WP No. 3767/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

THE NASIK ROAD DEOLALI VYAPARI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RATHI ESTATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)
WITH

I.A. NO.1/2014, I.A.2/2014, I.A.3/2015 IN SLP(C) No. 26294/2014

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv. Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The applications have been filed seeking permission to withdraw the special leave petitions.

Applications are not opposed.

Applications are allowed, as prayed for.

Accordingly, special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master